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! g : sl __:’_-: _______________________
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Mz B. BIRDSEYE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__ S0 0 PR M*Conps 1.8 Army

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ _ _Feb. 2 et T2 I M B WIs s B il S1BE™ " T A T

?{,\?\"“]i ‘ Q,,‘bf -D.);.TE- GRAVE ROW Blﬂ;g;
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF. FORM_114 B

1. Torms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicats,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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¢.R.S, FORM NO. 16 Placr N_E:UFGHATEAU

Date 7, JUNE 1919,

;J?\”'

| e 1454487 e
! h | Organization:

Rank Uakn™\_] : g /q /é’//ﬁ/

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group. Unit

Nisinterred (Date) From:* (Give complete location) \
( e SR
6, MAY 1919 et Gravei 31 Plot 2 B/ A CTY.

i

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT aND REBURIAL.,

—

Remains of: __/ ; ,

APREHONT,  ARDENHES.
Map 35 SE E 301.3 N 277.84

=

Reburied (Date) in: (lee complete 1oc3t10n)/(£’ /'J

6, MAY 1919 Grave# 30 Sec 12 Plot lﬁ\\_"/

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1252
ROMAGNE, MEUSE.

P

oy —— S TR S v e b

Report as to nature of ariginal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Body buried in uniform, and badly decomposed.

- — o

- — e ———

e s e i s S | W o s ke S WP S

was one identificalion tag found upon tae body? Yes
What other means oi identification were found on the ‘iwgy‘? None
£
A
/4
'éﬁg
w7y

: 434 ooy

b

SIS

Note :

If upon disinteruent, effecis are found upon bodies, they will bgk
promptly sent to the Fffects Dopot direct, as is requ1r¢d by G: 0. 170, G.H. 2
1918., after being carefully evsminsd for oclues to identity in doubtiul cases,
notation whereof will be made and reported to | Chief, GiR.S,

Supervised by: Lt. Jordon, . H. ROSTHINTHAL

C.0, Group- - k)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONM

N RePLy rerer To QM 293 A-C July 8, 1030
Cunningham, Prenk 1252-5

My, Homer J+ Cunningham
Shullsburg, Wiso.

Dear 5ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe ae the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is gurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased éurvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so0, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster GeneraI;

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, @. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

c e
et 5 / OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
}{’Vf41f4“(¢ "H*fﬁf‘fd?i*fa : WASHINGTORN
L U’ sg sl 30—
“~ A ¥ X A2 (8 ﬂ/ , DATE Janw:\r 1’?’ 1956\
(/:
NANME RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cunningham, Frank Pvte 1454487 Co. A. 130th MG.En. ©DSept. 28, 1918
STATE Missouri CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 37 RO 15 BLOCK 4
Check relationship Living - Deceased
: $ 2 E
MOTHER : : . $
STERIOTIER (For the : : :
yvear prior to com= ¢ : :
mencemant of service) 5 : z
NAME 5 : $
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION ¢ :
AND (For the year prior : :
to commencement of : : :
ADDRESS service) : : :
MOTHER IN LOCO. PARENTIS : : :
(For the year prior to : - :
commencement of service) 5 : :
¢ ? !
WIDOW s g :

Veterans Bureau Claim Number L

29/156/

(Who has not remarried)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ RePLY neFer To QM 293 A—C

Cumningham, Fraak dugust 21, 1929

.

¥r, Homer J. Cunninghses,
Shepard, Mo. ;

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Pytes FPrank Cumninghsm, Cos A, 1350th MG. Bn., vhose remains are mnow interred in
the Meuse /rgomne Amer, Cty. Romsgne~sous~iontfavncon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. AU

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- o
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppusite.

4. Does she desifé'to make the pil§§image?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

s June op , 1929.
Cunningham, Frank,

Mr. Homer J. Cunningham,, (‘
L1oFsamihben=tve., .\ 4o a/vP—,
~Ste-honks,lo. /

o,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Frank Cunningham, Pvt., Co. A, 130th MG.Bn., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonns Americs !
s £0 n Cemetery, Romagne-sous-l‘ontfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
’7 - &«
For The Quartermaster General, \l{QJ"’ / %
P —‘y% -
Very truly yours, wa. gl‘:
] N/ ’
2 incls. \ Tﬁkh*ahgr
Act of Congress. ”ﬁ BANE 13 rgvw -
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS¢ &

Major, Q. M. Corpse, - 6
Assistant. s
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QU 293 A-C July 8, 1930

e s e i e

Cunninghem, Frank 1232<B

My, Homer J. Cunningham
Shuilsburg, Wise.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, tecgether with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimege she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased -survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? AT bt ool

If so; give her name and address:

3. Ie the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? : P UMY

Ifmgo, give her name and address:

- = v

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES, .| .
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Cprpe,

Assistant. =



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Co singham, Frank
7 - Septe 10, 1929,

¥r. Toner J. Ciomingham,
Sheperd, Mo,

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated g, ., 21,20zy making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
sorvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurode in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

8. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and o

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. ' JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.~ RrEPLY sEFer To QM 293 A-C '

Cunningham, Frank iugust 21, 1929

lr. Homer Je cmm
Shepard, Mo.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress =
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Prt. Prank Cummingham, Co. A. 130th NG. Bn., whose remdins are nmow interred in
the Meuse Argomne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-Montfausonm, Meuse, Franoe.

Will you please fiil in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

; Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

: mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- W
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppusite.

4. Does she desire to make the pilé;iﬁage?

i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘ Wk
2 Incls. ‘fOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErER TO qu 293 A-c
June 1929.

Cunningham, Frank, 27

Nr, Homer J. Cunningham,
1034 Hamilton Ave.,
“tes Louis,¥o.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclcsed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To snable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pillgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ;

The records cf this office show that you are the father of the

late pPrank Cunninghem, Pvt., 0. A, 130th MG.Bn., whose remains are now

interred inm the Veuse-
Weuse, Prance, {TNEND MMTIINN R Romagne-sous-Yontfanoon,

¥Will you please advise this office whetrer or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who je entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
ie a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls. ‘
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aesistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In reply refer to:
292 Axl-1

March 19,1923.
Mr,.Homer J. Cunningham,

1034 Hamilton Ave,
St.Louis,Mo.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
- the permanent grave of Private Frank Cunningham, Company A, 130th
Machine Gun Battalion is Grave 37, Row 15, Block A, Meuse-Argonne
American Cemetery, Romagnas-sous-Montfaucon,Department of Meuse,France.
This is one of the permanent American military cemt_ateries

ing

to be maintained by ihis Government in Burope, ach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,
with name, rank, orgenization, dete of soldier's death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connection with the improvemont work now in progress, as soon
as possible and without waiting for special sction or request on
the part of relatives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly aceorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine.
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1 onner,

Assistant., s« i

o i A Y
e l"“a/m'\h
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In risply refer to:
29338 C- o

March 19,1928.

Mr.Homer J. Cunningham,
1034 Hamilton Ave.
storloui»s.HOo

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desiros that you ke informed thet

the permanent grave of Private Frank Cunningham, Company A, 130th
Machine Gun Battalion is Grave 37, Row 15, Block A, Meuse-Argonne

American Cemetery, Rommagne-sous-Mbntfaticon,Department of Wsdse, France.

whis is onesof the vérmanent Amerie:n military cometsries

i

4o be meintained. by this Covernment in Burope.  Each rave wiil
: ‘

bo markad by -a hesdstore of whits matble) of suitsble design,

with noms, rank, organization, dato of soldier*s death und‘Stute
from whiehihe cane, The hoddstones will be piacéd ;t all gravué
in connaction with the improvemont vork now in .}‘-ro;r.ress', 43 s.ocm'

ng posnible smd without waiting for apecial action or rouquest om
5 8 NER. Y
tha prrd of relatives; '
Tn effeeting removnl, thé utmost care and réverépce were .
. ') u - ‘l ' 1 -‘l om
exazted and more than willingly nceorded by, those periorming this

- a v . "".'1,
goored duty. . The rreve of tho docessed will be perpe’cq%

.
»
.

Ly \

tainad hy this Governnent in a manner balitiing the las®/resting |

b g h AR A, A \
place of our heraes, ' 3 ﬁ\g A9 {
Very truly }'Wj’;ﬁi." rk."ﬂ,n,
o Tyat =3

.

B, J. Connar,
Asnistant.

Y
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate

CUNNINGHAM,  Frouk 1454487
1. REMAINS OF ... B T : e V- .A!:ml[sg NUMBER By g

BUAN: 2 e s e o o 2 ot (DR GIANT AT O N ettty st ok L =28

2 l)isintelgrglgﬂieé 2 Gre 30, Seelﬁ‘u&l_].,_a‘(-i.?i\]t_ziggn’ﬂ;]etd}hﬂ@icﬂ;&ﬁg .

By : Group U A e & Do X 5

2

Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

: eb. ri 5 : unl ined ceasket
By Gmup...‘,..,u....._.I.{.. ......... u al .................... 2= e LEpayhr e Nature ol reburial Mamris

4. Report as to natgienqel' u&;’%{nai glﬁlé%“lﬁll ﬁ%liml‘g;l.[' beﬂjilf%ml’isiwglgﬂﬁaisgd’
- 9

........ % s Ege&.tul‘.eguﬂraeogni f{:&ble Aokt T BT T i e R E A e

T e g e o e oo EXaNc o

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ... ONSrave MALKEr? e

(&) Other 111@11%5;%'.1%(111’&%%5%%%1 1{‘%[#1&%@11("“%%@&%%1’1@ geﬂ-@;ﬁwk"‘ .

6. What doesexamination of hody show as pegards.the following identifying items ?
y 2 r ; ;- EL Je o C L) .

(@) Hedght (actual measurement).. ...

do

; de
(¢} Hair—Colop .~ Tt e do

(6)  Weight (estimated)

QUADTIEY st A il et A
Characteristics ... . . do
(<) Hailion+face—Color s s3eis S Do S8 Sl g esats,

L L O e e R R e e O e o - L
do

O ALY i e Ao
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, psculiarities,
'Hone ¥vieible :
or missing parts) .

Lo e SR ”W,.w:égfg.mw“mmw ....................... .
7.. Disinterment /f,:« ,7 ':/j,_ ) 3 : -
supervised by L1 D “‘Z@"'fj—;fﬂ/“( LA A Approved ;...
bt Igl.y. GOODRICH

(Title). 18 Lbe, MC

) Yoty :
8. Rehurial /'/‘""L/[ 7 A SE O
Supervised by V= Gt HCC e i Approved : X & L ML_( 7 4
_ " W.B.Sheila ~ eoW@eutrution ;_EI AJE.Dewey,1st Lt,QMCe

—

/ : (Wil T s BT

-



1 same

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. I6-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding manbered
space. This lorm- is supplemental to and is to” be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locz:tion:»-'. To he used in answer to Question 26, Forim 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

1. SIum soldier’s name, serial number, ranls dudor anization,and by wolim disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location froin whieh the body was disinterred
and lh(, eroup and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, ,nul Imw rehurial was made—in casket. wooden box, ete.

k.o State to what clt“'l*m‘ dec mnpualtmnhrls progressed, whether recognitionis possible, and how the
b:)L\ was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes " or “ No ". ; ‘

(h) State whether or not bady appears to have bheen a hospital case. ‘Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody  or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
bhe of use inidentitying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G. Give all information as to body desecription anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the hody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. Tle .dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as ineisors ccutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing ieei:h)f An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned fteeth, bridge
worl, fillings, caries (cavities of deeay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not “those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratehed out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD GRowntS; PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), LD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAI R

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 2 ELAUNERIDOE

aold hridge, gold and porcelain bridge) SRS BRIDGE {

thu :

ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS : Draw filling on tooth acecurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)_ .. ... Outline location and size ol cavity, PECANED f . DECAYED
shade in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the wprd ¢ clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the:disinterment and the name and title of the person

approving same.

e
8. Show name of pm':,nn_supe1"{ﬁsrn"bhu:ehur;al and the nams and title of the person approving




G.R.5. FORM #114-A, STATION Rouague 1252

feb &o 929
To be prepared in triplicate. , DATE -y #8_ J‘”"

REFPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT JCe COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fouhd upon exhumation of body.
1. Name CUNNINGEAM,Frenk ... 10. Name i
2 Nenn R o il T PR S Stk s B
S Ranl =t MG ekt ot o I e R e T
4. Org. _CQsAe130th MeG.Bne I () TP o e ettt =« ot b i 15, &
CER DR, o 1 Y. e S T () DD b ot SR S

)ik

R g B e e (B DEE ~ liouns
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
Vi (GrarveRNOR =Rl aa o . SO CHeeiwms EREE 15w Grave-Ro. - - 7 S B0 ChsTeiifrin
SESElio A o iRt ROW: bmies - ar O 16 ERE IO : TN R G e e 8
9. N . - _ . none
18. Cemetery jiepge~Argonne AmersCity. 19. Commune or towrROMAGNE - ss~HON TF AUCOR
20, "Dept o - CoUTTy s et Menge . .. 2k, CONNLEYL i it IR it e
220 G.R‘.S. Hadgre i Codp SNol. S e 1&52::5&.2_-_12_________________________._.____--__-‘__-____-”_-.-_-‘--,”
23. Disinterred (Date) Fab 28 1928 BY. ..okl BOSREINN. - v
24 Inscription on grave marker:
R R, CURSSIGIN ST O, oo . S W
Ranit - P el Organization CoaloOuGIim
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?____im_- ___________ On-hody2s Yeg
_____ | ,Jﬂh” ;”“W""“ =
5 Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION . ¢ T Byown
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
O | A e T SR S S [ c et e
27. Condition of body s L RN it ko e M i S e L ORGSR L s
28. Nature of burial . &~iue Lox burlap gnd US Unifbym =~~~
29  Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
GOt ea aAboveR i . SRR SR Ul e e il i I
30 Body prepared and placed in casket: Date +on &8 1&8& 5 B E Goodriek

,
2

(G2 B IR 5 © V11T T S S 7 0 *i‘ G-OOGFi?h

T

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor '__'-_\’_A_, (K,&A/Lf/?{/

Gooe‘ridh



T e f 2\ \
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  ‘Box [No. Eb“zﬂji.];:.,_w ; 3
- ,“" \ -._ 1 A_f“;' 5
32. Designation of body: 3 ok
i : . \{"\j':‘:"--_-‘;"-/— 5
e S e ~ Serial:No, 1454487 .- sa7an-
Rank_.. . Pytacce. ......... Organization Gg.a.130th M.G-BBs.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent CemeteryMeuse-Argonne Amner.Cty.1232,R0MACNE-gs= OV TRAUCON
{Meuse)

S48 Caskel, boxed and marked (Date) - . o o . o Ry 0 ey AR NE v s
Feb 286 1R2 ’ B & Gouvdrich
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t the report above

igs correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspe

SEa Remaelem, - et SRR il o ek N i Liﬁa;-"___J;l.;_-uw:.!._,l,i;’.,_-a._ii_.__i,‘,’;;ﬁ __________

Morgwue iomagtame)
Signature Shipping Officer.”

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . .

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

_______________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

B ey

(Datejnuﬂ
42. Grave No., 37 Section _ __ _

B e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

G.R.S. Represantativé (e 5Ty & =l B e A ﬁ: _________
AJE.Dewey,18t Lt,QUC,



il | COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 112189

I. Locamion Inpex CARrp:

CUNNINGHAM, Frank 1464487
AL AR TS S R O T T, = A e e e B
Prie Coe 4, 130th MsGeBn, lTYP ..........
(6) Rank LAz ON B b o S e i il
9-28+18 K/ ’ L
(¢) Date of death _____________ . () Gamse ofideath & S0n T - o
IT. Reerstration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
30 - 1 12 B
(¢) Grave No, _._.__.._______ Row ... Plotie oo Gl TP e
e . Homer J. Cunninghum (father) 1054 fiumilton AV@, 4
lmerg. BB = e Mouk sy - Misgou: -
A G8yny Viag i T G N R e
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _.___¢/ % % ,f",r';/.'}i[ Ao ¥

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ADJUSTHENT RECORD. 4-1-21 Records showed that A«GeOe @ld not nonrunr name
@--?ﬁ'ﬂf_-_‘fﬂ?“}fﬁ!@_-ﬁ;ﬂ.__t_'_‘_!!_i!_‘_l___l__l_!__(_I_l_‘ie_z_\r_q__}ﬁQ.__;Plo_t_.1._._ﬂ.muon-la..-.hl-zl--{mur—-rf-
trenspi thal] Burope was requested to furnish identification information om the
case. 3-50-21 Audit Department smemded records to show that Frank Cunmningham
was buried in Grave 30, Plot 1, Seotion 12. 5e3~21 Morm 115 eovering Dans
gos amselled and fileds  A4+G.0. oamfimms the mame of Prank Cumniugham. HCJ.

_J ‘71" W s Ve gk N T - & & ol = B i

L (T o e L e & of)

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {
' letter of transmittal on _____. ____ , 192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires.
§
VIIL. Form 115 received from G, R, 8., Hoboken, No.J. & .. . = . 5= Ws . ¢ , 102
COUNTRY GEMETERY NO, . " SHEBT NG, ot = L S
G.R. S. Form 115-A ;
August, 1920 e Sk
FRANCE 1288=560,18 206

il



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN, DATA

L

1. LooaTion Inpex CARD: Pile 112189

o CUNNINGHAM, Frank Ser, No, _._.... L45448T
‘ S T Tvye. B _____
() Rank . e Organization N0 4, 1o0Th M.GeBH, %
\ CKR.. G
(¢) Dato of death ___--__--_9.'.'__‘_‘@_‘__]_-@ _______ (d) Cause of death ________________Ii;[_‘iL ____________
II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. .90 Row ...mo.. Plot ....__..: L. Se ... L2 Typ.. B

(b) Bm o, Address ... Homer dJ. Cunninghem (iwther 1004 Homilton ave.,

&vl; 18 1920 Gerev S ouis, 1lssoﬂu%56&ﬁ%23%gﬁj~
[ 1"1105 of old1 rsélyzzz/fg z/on?t'a/gmgs‘élsenf _?fj M.i ________é”’z.":;é KR

IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARD: Date of recelpt -__-__---i ___________________________________
() NBIIe e o e e (B) Rolalionahih oot
(¢) Address _. e A s el e e e o R B LT S
(@) Remains to be brouphit 60 T Bel it e e e
(&) Toibainterred 1t Nationul Cuomebery U B 8 s s v as e e s
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ... . SO oA S SCsu W | WO
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. oo
Examiner’s Initials .._____________________ IE Ry e ol SRS St , 1920
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
_________________________ . e idbEdl 2 2 s Ay e
confirming request in Par. IV, item.__...._..____ , above, or requesting that_____________________________________
\ 11 _1':_ P A !_I,
“""“""'""""""""'""'-"'"'"""""'"'_"'"_'_"_-'_'__""'-?_I.'-_)C;’ """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
— - » ., . '-/l fu‘ r -
Examiner’s Inifials .._._.___ - Date, i, o it i Yen gl ,. X920
VI. G. B. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows a5 follows: Al g4 T4 4 "_-T__.-_"I_____"__"‘_;',Q-_‘_'__-__-_--__-___—.f':_’.___.---.-‘
) ; o, , 77 2 e s )
.36 IV UANMA AdN  (deate S )¥ oMo o Soms Fe Dot el A VR
g S
B g I A L AL RARARAAN Y
() ‘Canesllation memos referreditoT oo e o 0 e ool l . BT
Examiner’s Initialg ..V ¥ Date _____ e o O . 1920;’ /
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY No. .. 1232-860c,18.- SEEET No. ocoooeee . 206> — J/\
G. R. S. Form No. 115 Malke Form No. lu
Amandul April 6,1920 37720 \

. 7/@/@, N \‘(



WERE G R ST Tl No,. Tdiiaada. o Saa i e e :
LYBOBDY g gCheckedby e S LT i e e P , 1920
VIII. FinaL AcTioN:
cablefion® .o A S , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
leftemon st oo e . o 1920
ADJUSTMENT RECORDs 4-1=21 Records showed that A.G.0. did not confirm the name
Heetion-12:—4=1=21(letter of

or__.Da.nu__ne.c_ondaoL-as_.bzmiad,in-eram-#sa,--Plob--l-.—-
transmitial) Burope was requested t0 rurnish ldentification information on the
caaa_.___ﬁ_eﬁo.ezl-Mst-Bapanmnt-amndei-reeerds-%e—ﬁhw"tmtfjﬁmk-&unni‘ngham
Was buried in Wrave $30, Plot 1, Section 12, 5m=21 Form 1is covering Dans
--Frank-Guunninghams--HCJ+

Was cancelled and £ileds . A.GeQe.confirms the name.of
O=gmZly
IX. CORRECTIONS
ActroN TARKEN.

CHANGE OF ADYVICE,

X. SuspExsioN REMARKS: né/’l_?-/ﬂl/__uw&_ﬁw- -




1 GeR.S.FORY NO °

2 #1454487

3 NAME, NO TAME. t

4 RANK, UNENOWT o

5 X

6 BATTLE-GROUND CEMETERY

7 3/b KILO,E,OF APREMONT Lmﬂ
8 GRAVE N. 4 PLOT Be

9 CROSS

10 TAG ATTACHED TO‘CROSS

1 X

12 3012 Ee 2770 No VERDUN S.E« 35
50 yds.E,of roade

7?5 " Z%Lwnmo(/ (bh ___,‘.W

CMME 30/~
N
" SIGNED:: ¢(..,.{mwca.\......

GROUP 2 GuR.E. 305

/) .






COPY FOR ADM. FILES

Pile #112189
1252-3e¢.12 - 206.
é‘;',z i g y

The Quartermaster Gemersl, U.Se.Army (eemterlﬁi:%;:
Chief, American Graves Registration Service, QMC in Wirope.

o

1232-Sec. 12 Reg. Sec., Gem. Div. : i

Supplementary advice om Argonne American Cemetery #1232-
Sec. 12, ngnov-nou-q_lmttansen, Meuse, France.

Reference paragraph 3, effiece letter of April %st, 1g21
8

{ (File m.ﬁzz-s».n Reg. Sec., (em. Div.), the records of xiw
k4

office have been amended to show the remains buried in Grave
Plot 1, Seetion 12, reported as t)ose of Dans, are mow identified
2s those of the deceased soldier d below. This bedy is mnet te

be returned to the United States.

Cable
Ref. Ho.

206. Cumningham, Frank, Private, 143487, Company A, 130th M.G.Bn.
2. It is requested that the records of your office be re-
vised accordingly.
By authority ef the Quartgrmasier Gemeral:

:i?g; Ge gaismo 3'1'-,
; <M. CoT PSe.

0SP:8S -

G & C Depta

MAILED

JUN.-29.1921

4
(P

Overseas Proj. Sec.
Oematerlnel- Division.



G.R. S. ¥Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 112189

Date 3/25/21

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Lang Serial Number ~ 1454487
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
No. QUESTION REPLY

o]

13.

14,

10.

11.

12,

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records?

. Date of denth.

. Cause and place of death,

. Number of casunlty eablegram,

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

(a) Complete record required.

(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required. |

(¢) Note reinterments.

. 'Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
() Buried with body?
(0) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?
Has been notified?

(Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number? :
. ERR BCC

. Inguiry made by.

N, B.—AIll proper names to be typewritten, or printed

(in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

e

10.

11,

1z.

14,

s L0. vunningham, 1454487, irank,
i"vt., C0e A, 130th ilere Bhe

9/28/18.
. KfAs
] AG 201.

s 40 recorde.

03]
°

srave #31, ilot #2,

american /4 Cemetery #741,
apremont, Ardennes. Disin-
terred and reburied 5/6/19

in urave #30, vection 12,
rlot #1, Argonne smerican
vemetery #1232,
ijomagne-sous-sont faucon, #HeUSE .

B. Urosse.

\aij

168 . §
{Dj '

ie8e.

Homer ¢. vunningham (Father)
1034 Hamilton Ave., Bt. Louis, io.

Yes. 107-B-3/28/21.
o record.

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

viveeeee.. Confirmed.

... Unconfirmed.

| Investigation & Adjustment pept.,




. Unknown - --- File 78549 Carcclicl
CASE  PAPER MEEORAND 7 f  cm== 0 110783 Cocttete .

: Cunnxkqm-—--—l:-;;' , 112189
i (e = —— o S S

CASRH OFFRANK G{MINGHM, 1‘54487, Pvt Co A_._, Oth M G Bn. an# 9(28 ZJB i

Name Serinl Z Renk &
e G — |
Sources of] Information S

Rezistration Cards Prevo, of D2ta Files -
A& | _5xB Unconf, 4x6 G | Form 16 Forms 1-A |
| nin =
B | Aministrative Files Photographic field records jamBs D-8432
jn Communal Lists & Sketcheo T o)
E A,R,C,. Searchers Reporto Engincers Linps ;
L Chanlaing Renorts |
{ p| Location Index File liise, Info. to be found in |
{ HJ Administrative Fileo,E ceries slips, Etc.l

REASON 7OR - INVESTIGATION
Inves tigation of B/C Case of Daus

A Registration card shows informati om| Fe
as stated above, but no location of deaﬂ# No receord

or b 1
"B/8 %0r Dans, 1454487, burial cone
Cmme of Apremont, reburied to Cty 1232.

Bs There 1s no record of original bur- & Fomn 1-A D-2279 records Unknown, 1454487,
ial for this man, no G.L.B. " in greve 3l,plot 2, B/A Cty 741, Apremonts
File papers for Dans comsist of letters | rebur-ied per form 16 as Dans, 1454487, tag
from Europe concérning the concentration| onm body, into gr 30, sec 12, plot 1, Cty 1232
0f this Unknown from gr 31, plot 2, cty per from l-A, D=11027.

781, Apremont, Meuse to gr 30, sec 12, Ha

plot 1, c}” 1232. (see letter, Chas.J. The burial records for the Gommune of
Wynne, 5/13/18.( Tag was found on body of Apremont show that meny men from the same
Dans with serial number belonging to organization, Co A, 130th M G Bn, died and
above man. (Note; The burial of Frank were buried in the immediate vicinity of the
" Tocation;—|—griginatYocationof—the—Uninown-Dens,—so-
d is perfectly straight.) that it is natuz/'al/to presure that Cumning-
ham, dying on 9/28/18, would 2lso be buried
D- N, record ' in this vicinity.
B, 7 ] e
No record : ;‘-;

SUNMARY

It is the opinion that the body of Frank Cunningham is buried as Dans,
in grave 30, sec 12, plot 1, Argonne fmeeicam Cty 1232, Romagne, Meuse, such
lden tification to be based on the records of burial of this office, as shown in the
file papers for that location, and on the fact that the date of death of Cunning-
ham and the location of original burial of Unknown Dans agree with the burial records
of many men from Cunningham's orgenization killed in action at that time.

Wllees /f/,@fw,z;’.i_g}/;’ﬁfdcf S , Pols L IOV {;}‘qr.ﬁ_.‘g,,_

( ”;'J(,. Z /
7. "}"V".';#ﬁ'*gf’

tion Requested _  Adjustment // _Helen Yarbrough A

\ Corr, Handled By Date Completed
i

‘g Checked By Adjustad By

\. 8/20/LUL



CcorY

293.8 Cem. Dive., #112189 - CUNNINGHAM, Frank,

5t. Louis, 0.,
Mar. 12, 1921,

Mr. M. N. Greeley,
Capte. QaM.C.,
Executive Officer,
Cemeterial Divs

Dear sir:

In answer to your le tter for information of the ident-
ification of Frark Cunningham 130 Machine Gun Battalion.

I have no knowledge of any dental work whatevere.

He was around 5 fte 6 ins or 8 in. high, weight ap-
proximately 150 1lbse., color of hair medium brown, eyes blue, he
also had a bare spot on the top of the back part of his lead caused
from a burn when an infant, He had no fractured bones to my know-
ledges I told my sm what to write that is my signature.

Yours truly,

Homer J. Cunningham

P. 5o Address

1034 Hamilton Ave.,
S5te Louis, 0.

kms
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@ 110753

March 11,1921,
TO: INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT DEAPRTMENT,
FROM: CEMETERY AUDIT BEPARTHENT,

Subject; Case of; File # 110783

DANS 1454487, Cty. #1 232
1y The above Blue Bard case on Cemetery #1232

was found to be under investigation in your Depagiment,
When adjustment is made, kindly notify the Audit Department
in order that our records may be clear,

WM gk
M, ELMORE,

Sefd

Copies for;
LT, HANSON,
MISS NEES.

MDE /lmp
SEB/

¥



lMarch 6, 1921.

29348 Come Divew= 112189==Rogistration. %\\\ E
A

From: The (uartermaster Gemeral, U. S. Army(Cemeterial Division)
Tos Mr, Homer Cumningham,2008 Olive Street, St. Louis, Mo.
Subject: Information for Identification.

le It is requested that, if possible, you furnish
this office a chart S'howing all dental treatment performed ! ‘
for Private Frank Cumningham, 130th Machine Gun Battalionm, /
prior to his entry into the servigem=the chart to include
crowns, fillings, bridges, etce.

2, It is also requested that you furnish this office
with a body description of this soldier=-the description to
include heicht, appreximate weight, color of hair, color of ﬂ
eyes, etce It is further requested that you furnish information
relative to fractures of bones this soldier may have sustained
which youm recalls \

S« Information requested is to be used in matters /
of identification and will be greatly appreciated by this {1
offices Flease use the enclosed emvelope, which requires mno 2
postage, for your replye d 3 gk

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral.

M. §. GREELEX 777/
CaptaingQudieCe, a8

InveS.S. 88  Executive Officer, 0

Inve & Adje 7 Oe;naterial Division.

. -4
TURRTIARD ral
oL — A o B , 3 P
MAILED. . ., 3R ﬂ Fnﬂ ALz L g
LR & A Sl Sk AT LT
MAR T = 192 §
a.R.S,

Wihir i, ki



COPY

293.8 Came #12B:J€% CUNNINGIAM, Frank

/2] &

,—«f

~ Mrslunningham was unmarried & died Sep te2D,1920.
Cannot tell you anything about rrarnk Cunningham
Refer you to Homer J.Cunninghsmo.
2008 Oliver Jt.,otelouis,Mo.

Sigoe de Madison Te.B.Sanatoriume

In reply to le tter dated February 5,1921e concerni.g

Mrs.Barnest Cunningham, of her s on Frank Cunninghame



ADDRESS REPLY TO THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DIRECIOR QRBURCHASE AR RICRRK
MUNITIONS BUILDING

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

RIRE SRR R K LXRK HKSX KNOUST I RKK X
WASHINGTON 4 ‘ “"

( ~—~_February 5, 1921,
[ 1R

/8’? )

File No. 293.8 Cemo DiV. ‘= 112398 (Cunningham, Frari)
i —
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army(Cemeterial Division)e
|
To: Mrs. Earnest Curmingham, Madison Tuberculosis Sanitarium, —

ReFeDe #3, Madison, Wisconsine X

Subject: Dextal charte.

13 ot
& ¢

Ts A The “rec-rds of this office do not

indicate \hat a reply had bec=n regeived to our commni= s

cation dat\d January 3, 1921, wherein you.Were requested
_ ’ to secure fxom your local dentists and forward to this
SN ' office a chaXt of all dental treatment performed £pr
' Nom, prior to his emtry into the service=--
clude fillings, crowns, bridges, ete. It
gybted that you furnish information relative
to fractures of b
L “ whioh-you recall.

R information requested is to be used
in matters of identifidation and will be greatly ap-
preciated by this officd Please use phe enclosed envelope,
which requires no postagéy for your reply.

ity of-(he Quartermaster General.

% ; / Z. / M / -

® X faY,
Captain, Q.M.C. / ~
Xxecutive Officer,
nue terial Divisions

'ﬁz'w '0-'0 “'MIQ |eleletie] ‘pepiodoy \
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ry 6y 1921«
~ 293.8 Come Dive = ‘ \%miingham, Frari)
From: The Quartermaster General, U. Se m(cmteriﬂ Division)e
To: Mrs, Farnest Cumningham, Madison Tuberculosis Sa.uimim,

“RoFeDs #3, ¥adison, Wiscansine

Subject: Dental charte

: 1. The rec rds of this office do not
indicate that & reply had becn recelved to¢ our cemmuni-
cation dated Jawnary 3, 1921, wherein you wers requested
to secvre from your local dentists and forward to this
office 2 chart of all dental treatment performed for
Fronk Cunningham, prior to his enfry into the service-——
she chart to inclnde f£illings, crowms, bridges, etc. If
ig further remested that you furnish information relative
to fracturss of bones this soldler mey have sustained
which you recall.

_ 2. The information requosted is to be used
in matters of idenmtification and will ba greatly ap-
preciated by this office. Tleas? use the enciosed envelopa,
which remires no postage, for your replye.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral.

o Mo Fo GREELEY, S
] Gsptll.n. QJ.&
Executive Officer,

" Invedas Cemoterial Divisions

I!_IT. & Aﬂ.j.

MAILED SUSPENDED FOR. /2 s &f %
FEB§ 1921
Q.R.S.



216 Hrobruary 5, 1921e P
293.8 Cems Dive = H—)m Cumingham, Freuk) i

The Qudrtermaster Gemeral, U. S. Army(Cemoterial Division).

lirs. Earnest Cumingham, Madison PTuberculosis Sanitarium,
R.P.De #3, Madison, Wisconsin,

Dental charte

ls The records of this office do not
indicate that a reply had been received %o our communi-
cation dated Jammary 3, 1921, wherein you were requested
to secure from your local dentists and forward to this
office a chart of all demtal treatment performed for
Fraok Cumingham, prior %o his entry into the service——
the chart to include fillings, crowns, bridges; etce It
is further reguested that you furnich informatiom relative
to fractures of bones this soldier may have sustained
which you recalle. ]

. 2. Tho informstion requested is to be used
in matters of identification and will be greatly ap— .
preciated by this offices Ilease use the emclosed envelope,
which requires no postage, for your replye

By aunthority of the Quartermaster Gemeral.

M. N. GRETLEY
mphiﬂ, Qonlui
Executive Officer
Cemeterial Divisiom.



Froms

3
(=]

Subjects

January 3, 1921.

£9%.8 Come Pive #112189 (Cunningham, Frank)
The wuartermaster Gonsral, U. S. irmy {Cemeterial Division)

Mre Earnest Gumminghsm, Madison Tubarculosis Sanitarium,
ReFoDs #3, Madison, Wisconsine

Dantal Charte

1. It is raquested that you securs from your
local dentists and forward to this office a chart of all
dental treatment performed for Frank Cunningham, prior
to his entry into the serviee —— the chart to include
fillings, crowns, bridges, etc. 1t is further requested
that you furnish information relative to fractures of bones
this soldier may have sustained which you recalls y

2. The information requested is to be used in lf
matters of identification and will be greatly appreciated
by this office. Please uss the enclosed envelope, which
reguires no postage, for your reply.

By suthority of the tuartermaster Gemsrals.

M. N. GRERIEY %
Captain, .eleCe

Inv. Pe Se vbb Bxscutive Offiger 'V
Inve & Ad-,jo Cemeterial DITi.slon.

Encl. 1 penalty envelopee.

JAN®

owso SUSPENDED FORpse 7

1921

L5

G.R.S.
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G.R.S. Form 8-W=-A
Information requesied of A, G, O,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T

WASHINGTON

Cty 1232

File No. 110783 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Ceme
A fo
Subject: Information required for G, R. S.

1. It i\;{::s[m.slfdithdt the items checked below be com

tion show

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW.,

FROI'.G: Oa ..l‘ﬁ-G ]
r‘b‘ rI"TL; ]JI\'.J. )To‘l
Munitions n,u] ding

Room )

25

LD =
4 P d

—

TmAeE
PLEAGE

Date 12/27/20

terial Division).

Washington, D. C.

pleted.  Request confirmation of all informa-

a. Sm‘nunl%aw' ' o “DANS /. Date of death,
b. Christian name, 1454487 7. Cause of death, .
¢. Serial number., h. Authority (C. C. No.) \/
*
. Organization. <. Emergency address.
c. Rank, j. Relationship.
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment,)
@ Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 876548921 1,2/845 678
Upper right. Upper left. »
¢. Color of hair,
87 6.5 4.3 2 NNIE0I8 45 B8
d. Height. Lower right. Lower left.
e. Weight.
f« Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. [Old
fractures or brenks,)
B LS w (da =
’ it H. L. ROGERS,
L ML) & Tk wermaster Generaly U, S, A.,
2-1 € \ U )\
Rocto ,
Leie.. J '?‘ i 0 )’ 3 : H, J CONNER,
» o ,(,; ¢ 3 (’/K / “i L 1st Lieut, Sopeax . M. O.
- 301} P W. m’) Dﬁ\ il
%__—;_,,, /:}/ 8- e P2pa~3 / i A 9o s

/0
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G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A, G, O,

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

File No. 110783

Registration,

Cty 1232

Date 12/27/20

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

I s a\\ﬁ?questfdithat the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-

tion show

a. Surnamﬁgu 3t = ZDANS
1454487

b. Christian name.
e. Serial number,
. Organization.

e. Rank,

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

. Age at enlistment,

b. Color of eyes.

¢. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

f¢ Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. {Old
froctures or renks,

A
o~
.
N
I~
\
)
™
\
b
3
L&Y
)

Jﬁ!\g |

7 o A v.

30, H=27 &~ /=t2~2/ 1A

" .
Jﬂ i} 192, X ;,,,/F”r,’qm.;,) e

f. Date of death.

7. Cause of death.

Ao Authority (C. C. No.) \//
¢ Emergency address.

4. Relationship.

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment,)

a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654821 12345678
Upper right. Upper left. »

87654821 12345678
Lower right. Lower left.

H. L. ROGERS,
Judriermaster Generaly U, S, Ay

@W/m

H. J. CONNER,
1st Lieut. &Ep@ua Q. M. C.

Zs

g4 \“ﬂ

|0
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JAN 131921

RECEIVED
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FRGM: 0,°Q, M,

.- 4 " '
Y 2 WAR DEPARTMENT BETALL BivIston
Munitions Building
OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL cF Tk Room 1138~
WASHINGTON
PLEASE
EXPEDITE

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 44 /o1 /on

1 /

LV /KL 2V

File No. 110783 Registration.

From: o The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmatiPn of all information shown. . ; . | T
_,'-_-;i;: 21 ,-:' (e S g \f ® /\:-.-“ ;'2,?
~a. Surname Dang. ? . Date 'of ciﬂa.tl'l,1 ABt 9/29/18
‘j b. Christian name 7/ 1< V g. Cause of death I‘-“/n/
J ¢. Serial number 1-g4f8?'*/// v h. Authority (C.C.#)#to nie-
v d. Organization o Z, ;bgﬁi o ““15 i.  Emergency address /71t e =
v Pt o e g 7?‘/’**“‘// foree
. Rank xng' _ v 4 J Relatlonshlp Falt en
BoDY DgéCRIPTION L DENTAL CHARTS <7+~ ;: ot 'i**?ﬂffﬁ‘
{See pdge #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
/ s o) 4 examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment -~ ¥ // ¢
7 . a. BStrike out teeth missing
w b. Color of eyes '- g d
i i 87654821 19545 69
o ¢. Color of hair A upper right upper left
: f I
MR o .
J d. Height & 0% B7654321 1234568 W6
o ey Etis 4 i lower right lower left
v e. Weight / & o LA
d f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at . il
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks) /. 7w p?i{r¢:¢~;.;f;
Yarbriugh,
e wee Over, H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster Genmeral, U.S.A.,

BY .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ¢F THE ARMY

WASH INGTON
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

File No. 110783 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Tos: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmatipn of all information shown. . | z
f w&.’:i__#;_ v V1274 =25
_a. Surname Dans. ? f. Date of deathi{';bt 9/29/18
J ; 4 —’f’-f-ﬂ‘r_r‘_r,/ g . L e
b. Christian name 72 z———7< V g. Cause of death /4
J ¢. Serial number 1454457-”/// v h. Authority (C.C.#).7
v TR TR ey -
- d. Organization go&, 724K . .c.:n. ¥ i.  Emergency address
d ®. Rank <22¥' '%‘_ j J. Relationship Falo
{
BODY DEBCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS .~
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
/ % P J examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment -3 47® Pl
- . a. Strike out teeth missing
w b. Color of eyes !'-~ - g
i 876684521 123456798
w ¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
J I
/ <! |
& d. Height ( J - 87654321 123456178
4 IS / lower right lower left
¥ o. Weight /[ @ 9 Lt //
d f. Permanent marks and \\
physical defects at : , :
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks) [ i /
Tarbriugh,
" See Over,

BY:

-t

Date

0 /o1 fon
1 J&lja0

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S5.A.,

€

v o9

\)r)‘r rC 1oL
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31, glot 1, Cty 741, Cmae S heahont,
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]chgne , lleuse, GT 5V,

t'd.gn

men from same

N
: eeleeIl. 6°N°C
4v &€
this soldier was exhumed with tag ’Ehzlfg.s' b
as stated . ‘
His original burial was in grave &
lap Coordination, 35 Sk, B 301.3 x N 977,84, The 35th Div. Ope ‘ated in
thig vieinity about tne o 111 676 [BOBY caf 1S apty 11918,
——— J ‘::; ) :.. ;‘. - 3 2 2 F g “tn(}
S ymen~this~soldier was reburied into Cty 123%,
T Lsee 18, plot 1, the letters DS were desciphered on his
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Novenbser 20, 1920. Q

293.8 Ceme Dive = #112189 ~ Registration.

The martermaster General, Us S, Army (Cemeterial Division) :
lr. John Cuminghem, Talney, Kansas.
Dental Chart. ‘

l. 1t is reguested that you secure from your
local dentists and forward to this office a chart of all
dental treatment performed for your son, Frank
prior to his entry into the service — the chart to in-
cluds fillings, crowns, bridges, etc. It is further re-=
quosted that you furnish information relative to fractures

~ of bones this sgldisr may have mustained which you recall.

2« The information requested is to be used in
matters of identification amd will be greatly appreciated
by this office. FPlease use the snclosed envelope, which

requires no postage, for your reply.
By authority of the (martermaster Gensral.

M. N. GREEIEY

Captain, Qe M. C.
Exsoutive 0ffiger

Inve Se Se vbb Cemeterial Division. ppao

Inve & Adje < 044’ AdB

EHC]. »

1

MAILED

GRS

b2 e a

venalty envelopse

-------------

miv SusPENDED FOR Axer20,19 20



ADDRESS REPLY TO THE
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

MUNITIONS BUILDING

File No.

From:

=
o
..

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
XK ESHOEXAH BB K LXK BEEXAGA XXX

WASHINGTON
Hovember 20, 1920,
293.8 Cem. Dive. = #112189 - Registration. {}
The (uartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division)
lIr. John Cunningham, Tainey, Kansas.

Dental Chart.

l. 1% is requested that you secure from your
local dentists and forward to this office a chart of all
dental trsatment performed for your son, Frank Cunningham,
prior to his entry into the service -- the chart to in-
c¢lude fillings, crowns, bridgss, atec. It is further re-
quested that you furnish information relative to fractures
of bones this soldier may have sustained which you recall.

2. The information recuaestsd is to bs used in

matters of identification and will be greatly appreciated

by this office. Please use the enclosed envelope, which
requires no postage, for your reply.

By authority of the (uartermaster General.

-
oy, R it
-z - (}4’ f iy ﬂ;‘_:’r/é',}""‘f‘.»”-i‘-i:'tiﬁ_ f: .

M. N. GREEIEY /~
Captain, . M. C.
Exacutive Officer
Cemeterial Division.



R s mm 125G

0££1ce of the Qﬁnrtarmnor Genoral, Cometorinl Division, (¢.R.8.)
dhand tions Building, 19th &. B. Sts., N.W. Weshington D/ March 30, 1920.
To«The Adjutant Genoral of the Avmy, Wer Departuant, Washington, B. 6.

1., +Ihe records of this office fuil to show any grave location
registered in the case of Frank C Cumingham, Co. A, 130%h #.6.3n.

By Autbority of the Quartermmster Ganoral :

o
& CHATLRS C. PIERCE,
J}& o oo Colanel, U.B.Aray, 1
5 i & Coief, Cemstarial Divi
T & o > ; A
% );‘ Bl ny'
o S B
:ﬁ"r‘.{r é
T g . :
¥ CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q.M.C,
Wruigous BoImE MYEHIMGLOM
DIKECLOE Ok BNECHVZE ¥ 2LO0KVCE OREICE Ok LHE DIBECLOK Ok bNECHVYZ2E VMDD BLOBVEE

Vaquess bk o MVE DEbBVHBLWNEWL



2-201.

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’ 5 OF CE

WASHINGTON | .. W. , 1920,
:‘E:EEF:I!;‘E’) Ae Ge 201 ((}‘_111"1*_1—': 200, Frank )
Froms Tho Adjutant Generol of the Army
Tot The Guartermadter General of the Army

Washington, De Ce

Subject s Notification of death,

.

1s - Upon invosti‘gatioﬁ it has becn ascertained that

Private Frank Cwnningham, 1,454,487, Company A, 130th Mch Gun Bn.
who was prev:\:ously rcported as severely wounded in action, September
28, 1918, '

was killed in action Septerber 28, 1918. A mnotetion to
that cffcct has becn placod upon thc ofi‘.\.cia.l records.

o, It appcars from the records that the deceascd
was onlisted ‘usust 4, 1917gnd gewve the name of the person
to be notificd in case of cmergency as '"John Cunningham, Leingy,

By arder of the Sccrotary of War:

B I s

The Adjutant Genernle
pere L

‘xﬁbﬁ ;x‘“
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s

G.R.3. Fora No. 101-A {Tnformaiinox Blani:) i File Number

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B. - Date 3/ & 'f// zo
FROM: - LURUIRY BRANCH.
Plecase furnizh information as enccksed (\,//) bslow regerding thu following soldier:

’).

i

© NAKE LD .“-',- Ballnoan L e /}:}ﬁ 3 ;__x Se¢rial Number

b
-

a )
g A

- 1, 2l 2y = =
RAIK ORGANIZATION (¥4 & /)20 A APh,
.1,

i — QUISTION - SRRy . e
{ = ;

} 1. ! Do particulars of scldiers given , o B

f }’-Lh’“’ﬁ 2gree with Records? (//’ y ol fAC/ '

i

\ . Z L

! 2, Date of Death. { ) >

i ;

|

i

(€8]
.

Canse and pluce of death 7/

4. | Number of Casusliy Cablcgren ‘) 34 : ! g 1/
| | f '

Date buried

[¥2]

. 6. Grave Loerdtinn,

= . - 2 173

(2) Complite recard roonived. 5»;)
e i ol £ S

(b) lizme of Comotey ur Com- 5

mune on l}’ TeEGLETSl.
(c) Note reintoracnts.

7, | Who reported burial?
! 8. | Confirmsd by G.R.S.?
t 9. | Report as to Gravs Merker.

| 104 Identification Tags: o il
'. (2) EBuriod with body? fel g 4@ TN
' (b) Attacned to greve marker? {/p '

i &) 5 . /’b

11 Complete Bmorgoncy hddress?

i 12! Has above bcen notificd? o V7 SENT
‘- (Give date) CREM 8-W

do o " p P G :
13{ Report the cxast position of {//' " il o
your inquiry on tals case, /

| (Reply in 2ll caces ir no
iaformation on record)

14| thet is the Photogreph No.? \'
| 3} IHQUiryﬁi‘M‘? by? & /é ff‘ : 7
R W P T
$ x " ’; s f R:leased vy Informetion Control
Qg B Y/ 20 PP imay | Lept.
- y =9 _Dircctory o e o0 jed
'

Cords 5x8 A~ ¢ e ag rd
N.B. All Proper namcs to be SR C%

typewritten, or printed in R
PLAIN ELOCK LETTRRS.  _ w0 Form fo
S : _
1 p A= / 4
_288§ 1B 7 ﬁ: X3 \ ¢ g p Ir .

1t

{ &7 ]

M



st Ind.

Fils Noe 29348 Come Dive ~=112189~{Cuninghan, Frank)

From: 0. niﬁagt. Conmaterinl .uiviﬁf‘.t)ﬂ. april iy 1933 P04 Chiaf, Ampri-
can Gravos Beglstration service, 0w, in Harope, 8 ivenue &' lem, -
E’-m:. Mt

sorrect partiovlars regarding the soldlier whose body is contalned in
Grawe 30, feation 12, »lot 1, Argonns Amerloan Gonarfory 1235, Homagno~
Sous-licntfandon, Hease, to beg ]

Privete Frook Cunninghom, 1464487,
Compeny A, 130tk laghine Gun Battalion,
Date of DoRtRssecesracsa I=20~18

By e

le oturnade The rocords of this offios shor the nn ]E
=¥ } i
.
i

aad the reecnds of your offios should be ndjusted soco ~inclys ; e o
- AU O
4s It is requestodthnt the imseription on ihe moriey & Ly
orogled over this soldler's grave be sorrected snd photogreph taken %
howing corract insaription.

By suthority of the unartermcster fensrale

InveSeS
Inves Adje

Dl oA
&8

MAILED
AFR 6 199
Q.R.8.



Ap ril 2, 1921 ®

293.8 Coms Dive =-112169=—(Registrations
The uartermaster GCeneral,U. S. Army, emeterial Division)

The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th . B 58y NelWey anw E
Vashington, De Ce ot P11 L

¢ase of Private Frank Cunningham, 1454487, Coe A, 130 Moohine
fun Battalion. -

le With further reference to Tirst indorsement from
this office dated Marsh 30, 1920, you are advised that the
records of this office now show Private Frank Cumningham, %o
have been buried(date not given) in Grave 31, Plot 2, Ameriean
Battle Area Cemetery 741, Apremont,Ardemnes, and to have been
disinterred and reburied May 6, 1919, in Grave 30, Seotion 12,
Plot 1, Arponne Amorican Cemetery 1232, Romagme=sous—=Montfancon,

lleusa. .
, By authority of the Quartermaster Gemerale
THOSe Ge HANSOH,J2Te, .
- InvoS.Se Captain, e+MeCe %77%‘
Inve & Adj, . gg 5
MAILED
APR 6 1991
Q.R.S. | |



File #112189

uarch 25, 1921.

LEMORANDULL

CASE OF:

CUNNINGHAM, #1454487, FRATK
Pvt., C0oe A, 130th MG+ Bne

1t is requested that an indorsement be forwarded to AeGe0s, giving the
information requested in letter of warch 25, 1920, which is as follows:

Buried (No date given; in Grave #31, Plot #2, American B/A Cemetery #741,
Apremont, Ardennes. Disinterred and reburied 5/6/19 in urave #30, Section
#12, rlot +1, argonne american Cemetery #1232, Lomsgne-sous-iontfaucon,
Meuse.

Cupningmm's body was buried in uniform and was badly decomposed.

Inve Stigator.



File #112189

March 25, 1921.
LEMORANDUM

vase Ofs

CUNNINGHAM, #1454487, FRATK
-L)Vtc, COoe A' 130th LeGe Bhe

It is requested that an indorsement be forwarded to the Americam AGHS in
Zurope giving the correct name, rank, serial number and organization of
the soldier whom their records show as buried under the name of Lams,
+1454487, ---, in Grave #30, Sec. #12, rlot 71, Argonre American Cemetery
#1232, Lomagne-sous-Lontfaucon, ieuse, which is as follows:

Cunningham, 1454487, srank, -Vte, Cos A, 130th ilese Bn., Killed in action
9/28/18.

I tore
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29342
1 HEADQUARTERS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
NEU FCHATEAU AREA #1
AoP,0s 731

A\
Neufchatean, France, lizy 13th, 1919,

FROM : Graves Registration Officer, Neufchateau Area #1, APO 731

TO : Chief, Graves Registration Service, APD 717, Amer icanE. Fe

SUBJECT: Identification Tags,.

1. Attached hereto are two identification tags for Frank Davis vhich
were found fastened to the merker on grave of Unidentified Soldier #1454487%,
buried in grave 31, plot 2, Battle Area Cemetery, Apremont, lap 35 S.He,
Hast 301.3, North 277,84, c,LLr ‘7:{.‘ For

2e The above grave was- opened by our Concentration forces and fownd
the body of an Unidemtified American soldier with identification tag on the
body showing the serial mumber 1454487, and not tlat of Frank Davis.

3e In view of the fact that this grave was originally registered Dby
GsReSe forces and lately rechecked as Unidentified American #1454487, it is
assumed that these tags were placed on the grave marker by some person within
the past month ar so.

4, These identification tags are referred to { office for whatever
action you may see fit to take. / ’

0 |
il Conn \w i

CHARLES J. WYNNE |
Captain, Q« M. Ce
Asste Ge Re Officer.
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HEADQUA RTERS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

NEU FCHATEAU AREA #1 IRt o)
A P.0. 731 .- e
.
Neuifchateau, France, May 13th, 1919.
FROM s Graves Registration Officer, Neufchateau Ares #1, APO 731
70 : Chief, Graves Registration Service, APO 717, A. Ee Fe
SUBJECT: Unidentified American Soldiere
1. In Grave 30, plot #1, section #12, Argome American Cemetery,
Romagne, leuse there is turied an Unidentified American Soldier whose
serial mumber is 1454487,
2o It is requested that, if your office is sunceessful in establishing

the identity of this soldier, these headquarters be notified so that our
records may be corrected accordingly. r

s 4,

Assto Ge R. Ofﬁcer.
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Lt. PRICE.

By ; This case was reported by Advance Group # 2
‘Unlt 505, No G.L.B. can be foumd.

i : : ,

Pebruary 3rd, 1919 GRS form # 8 was sent to

the Cémtral Reccrds Office for information. -




